
                OIL AND GAS TESTS 

 

Point   Event        NCGS Code         Well Name               %Ro  

 

  1        S,G,O,A    LE-OT-01-74          V.R. GROCE #1      0.8 - 0.9 

 

  2        S,G            LE-OT-01-98         SIMPSON #1           0.8 - 0.9 

 

  3        S,G,O,A    LE-OT-01-83          BUTLER #1                                               

 

  4        S,G,O        LE-OT-02-83         BOBBY                    0.86 - 0.91 

                                                            HALL #1 

 

  5                          LE-OT-01-87         ELIZABETH K. 

                                                            GREGSON #1 

 

  6        S,G            LE-OT-01-91         BUTLER #2 

 

  7        S,G            LE-OT-01-82         DUMMIT-                  4.85 - 1.72 

                                                             PALMER #1 

 

  8        S,G            LE-OT-02-98         BUTLER #3              0.8 - 0.99 

 

 

COAL DRILL HOLES 

 

 

  9                          MO-C-01-81         NCMR-1 

 

 10                         MO-C-02-81         NCMR-2                     1.17 - 1.61 

 

 11                         USGS PP246       SDH 

 

 12                         USGS PP246       SDH 

 

 13                         MO-C-03-81         NCMR-3 

 

 14                         CH-C-01-81          NCCM-1                     0.8 - 0.96 

 

 15                         LE-C-01-45          BDH 6 

 

 16                         LE-C-03-45          BDH 8 

 

 17                         LE-C-02-45          BDH 7 

 

 18        S,O           LE-C-04-45          BDH 9 

 

 19                         USGS PP246       BDH 1 

 

 20                         USGS PP246       BMDH DR-2 

 

 21                         CH-C-02-45         BDH 3                              1.19 

 

 22                         USGS PP246       BDH 2 

 

 23                         CH-C-03-45          BDH 4 

 

 24                         CH-C-04-45          BDH 5 

 

 25                         USGS PP246       BMDH E-1 

 

 26        S,O           CH-C-01-45          BMDH 2 

 

 27        S,O,A       USGS PP246       BMDH DR-1 

 

 28                         USGS PP246       BMDH E-2 

 

 29                         USGS PP246       BMDH D-2 

 

 30                         CH-C-01-44          BMDH D-1              0.9 – 3.1 

 

 31                         USGS PP246       DH A-5 

 

 32                         USGS PP246       DH-4 

 

 33                         USGS PP246       DH A-1 

 

 34                         USGS PP246       DH-2                               1.0                                    

 

 35        S,O          USGS PP246        DH-1 

 

 36                         USGS PP246       BMDH 1 

 

 37                         USGS PP246       DH A-2 

 

 38                         USGS PP246       DH A-3 

 

 39                         USGS PP246       CPDH 

 

 40                         USGS PP246       DH A-4 

 

 41                         USGS PP246       DH-3 

 

 42                         CH-C-06-45          BDH 11 

 

 43                         CH-C-05-45          BDH 10 

    

 44                         MO-C-04-81         NCMR-4 
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S - Show         G - Gas           O - Oil            A - Asphaltic 

                         

LINE 

105A 

LINE 

 102 

LINE 

 109 

LINE 

 113 

LINE 

106B 
LINE 

105B 

LINE 

 117 

LINE 

 115 

  SANFORD 

FORMATION 

GARDNER 

MINE 

ALLUVIUM 

  CUMNOCK 

FORMATION 

TERRACE 

GRAVELS 

MURCHISON 

MINE 

B 

DIABASE 

    SILL 

BLACK  

DIAMOND 

MINE 

 DEEP 

RIVER 

 MINE 

    COAL 

OUTCROP 

GULF  

MINE 

GULF  

MINE 

CUMNOCK  

     MINE 

    COAL 

OUTCROP 
CAROLINA 

     MINE 

MC IVOR 

   MINE 
    COAL 

OUTCROP 

     PEKIN 

FORMATION 

       BASEMENT 

(METAVOLCANICS) 

CITY 

OF 

S A N F O R D 

HIGH LEVEL 

SURFACE 

 DEPOSITS 

DIABASE 

    DIKE 

B’ 

A’ 

A 

LINE 

 103 

LINE 

105B 

LINE  

 103 

LINE  

106A 

LINE 

106A 

LINE 

 109 

LINE 

 113 

LINE 

 117 

LINE  

 115 

LINE  

 102 

LINE 

106B 

LINE 

105A 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

39 35 

36 

37 

38 

40 

41 

42 
43 

44 

TAYLOR 

COAL PIT 

LINE 

 101 

LINE 

 101 

    COAL 

OUTCROP 

COAL 

  PIT COAL 

  PIT 

North Carolina Geological Survey 

James D. Simons, State Geologist  and Director  
Division of Land Resources 

1612 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1612 

Phone: (919) 733-2423 

Website: http://www.geology.enr.state.nc.us 

 

     

    Annotation by: Keron N.S. Cumberbatch 

    July 1, 2010 

1 inch = 0.47 miles 

Coal drill holes (points 11 and 12 – both holes 

are labeled  SDH) drilled before USGS PP 246, 

but shown on Plate 7 of that report. One  drill 

hole is shown on Plate 1 (Central) and the other 

is shown on Plate  1 (Western). These two drill 

holes also shown on Reinemund’s 1949 

Preliminary Geologic Map, Sheet 1). 

Area within dotted  
line shows inferred  

%Ro≥ 0.8  

North Carolina Geological Survey  

Open-File Report 2010-07 

Digital compilation map Sanford sub-basin, Deep River Basin, parts of Lee, Chatham and Moore counties, North Carolina 

[Seismic lines, drill hole locations, geologic units (from Reinemund, 1955), hydrocarbon shows  

(gas, oil, asphaltic – or combination) and %Ro in wells -- Area within dotted line inferred extent of %Ro ≥ 0.8] 

by 
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